# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialized Technology Resources, Inc.		11/23/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Association for Clinical Chemistry, Inc.	
Street Address:	2101 L Street., N.W., Suite 302	
City:	Washington	
State/Country:	DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA	
Postal Code:	20037-1558	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2518747	ASK THE LAB

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)652-5412

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301.951.9371

Email: DKoch@PaleyRothman.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Koch

Address Line 1: 4800 Hampden Lane, 7th floor

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20814-2922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25482 AACC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel S. Koch
Signature:	/dsk/
Date:	12/02/2005

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0489

900037137

Total Attachments: 1

source=AsktheLab-TMAssign 051201#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0490

#### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK

STATE OF CONNECTICUT:

COUNTY OF HARTFORD:

ss: Exfield

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address and principal place of business at 10 Water Street, Enfield, Connecticut 06082 (the Assignor), in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby:

Sells, assigns, and transfers to AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR CLINICAL CHEMISTRY, INC., a New York corporation having a mailing address and principal place of business at 2101 L Street, N.W., Suite 202, Washington, D.C. 20037-1558 (the Assignee), the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the service mark "ASK THE LAB," registered with the United States Trademark Office as Registration No. 2518747, and all associated good will, including without limitation the right to sue and recover damages for past infringements, to seek and obtain renewals thereof, and to assign the same to successors, nominees or further assigns.

This Assignment is subject to neither permitted exceptions nor reserved uses; and Assignor warrants and covenants that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, nor other agreement affecting the rights or intellectual property conveyed by this Assignment has been or will be made to others by the Assignor or by any predecessor in title; that it possesses the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that its execution, delivery and performance of this Assignment have been authorized by all necessary corporate action, and are valid and binding acts of Assignor. This Assignment shall be binding upon Assignor's successors and assigns.

Assignee by its authorized signature accepts this Assignment,

SPECIALIZED TECHNOLOGY RESOURCES, INC.

AMERICAN ASSOCIATION FOR CLINICAL CHEMISTRY, INC.

Barry A. Morris By:

VP and CFO

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this <u>2310</u> day of November, 2005.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires July 3/ 2009

RECORDED: 12/02/2005

Subscribed and sworn to before me this \_\_/51 day of November, 2005.

Executive Producer

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

Chang Ho Choi
Notary Public District of Columbia My Commission Expires 8/14/09

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003203 FRAME: 0491